
ADDENDUM #1 

3/6/2025 

VERNON HILLS PARK DISTRICT 
2025 Turtle Creek Waterpark Lazy River Media Blasting and Painting Bid 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original bidding documents 
dated February 26, 2025, as noted below. BIDDERS MUST SIGN THE ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH 
THEIR BIDS.  

CHANGES TO THE SCOPE 

1. Page 31 – Approximate total linear feet of caulk:

a. Add approximately 66 linear feet of caulk for the 
plunge pool gutter

2. Page 32 – Caulk

a. Remove Vulkem and Silka Caulk products from the list.

BIDDER MUST SIGN THE ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH THEIR BIDS. 

Company Name ______________________________________ 

Contact Person _______________________________________ 

Signature ____________________________________________ 

Date _________________________________________________ 


	ADDENDUM 1_ no pictures
	A2400008 - Elec
	Sheets and Views
	A2400008 - Elec-ED1.1
	A2400008 - Elec-E1.1
	A2400008 - Elec-E2.1


	20240716_091902



